## SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULE C-Concluded

FRENCH PRODUCTS SUBJECT ON THEIR IMPORTATION INTO CANADA TO THE INTERMEDIATE TARIFF RATES LESS DISCOUNTS AS HEREINAFTER INDI-CATED BASED UPON PERCENTAGES OF THE RATES PAYABLE BY VIRTUE OF SAID INTERMEDIATE TARIFF OR SUBJECT TO THE SAME RATE AS THE BRITISH PREFERENTIAL TARIFF

Number of	The second se	ROLVATIRA
Canadian Customs Tariff		Numiros da turd dogenier
Ex 529	Lace and embroideries, wholly of cotton, coloured, im-	eanodien
529 a	ufacture of clothing in their own factories. Lace and embroideries, wholly of cotton, not coloured, im- ported by manifecturers for weather the section of t	Intermediate tariff: $17\frac{1}{2}$ p.c.
Taibomestei BraT!.	facture of clothing in their own factories	Intermediate tariff
Ex 535 a		less a discount of 15 p.c.
e u librarretei teato 545 coleită arrecaj coleită arrecaj colitic bin car 59 ve	Fibres of raffia or of sisal, n.o.p Lace and embroideries, wholly of flax, or of hemp, or of flax, hemp and cotton, not coloured, imported by manufacturers for use exclusively in the manufacture of clothing in their own factories	20 p.c.
de 10 p.c. des		Intermediate tariff
Ex 565	Embroideries and lace, whether containing tinsel or not, net- tings and bobinet, n.o.p	less a discount of 20 p.c.
Tarif interrectinie		Intermediate tariff less a discount of
Ex 568 c	Women's dress gloves of kid, elbow length	15 p.c.
	Parintos à l'ainsol et apiritueux pariumés:	less a discount of 35 p.c.

## SCHEDULE E

PERCENTAGES OF THE BASIC GLOBAL QUOTAS ACCORDED TO CANADIAN PRODUCTS

enisit maine	Number of rench Customs Tariff	<ul> <li>(δ) pour usages samminuters, ou monate service and the service of t</li></ul>	Percentages
	36	Cheese	
Ex	45	Salmonoids other than trout.	
Ex	49 70	Lobsters, preserved or prepared Barley	. 15 p.c.
Ex	84	Barley	9.82 p.c.
and en	197 Smiloova ("	Barley. Fresh apples and pears.	3.3 p.c. in 4th quar
	do 20 p.o.		ter,
origina	Service and the service of	(5) an plus and choping main plus d'une demi-chopi	4.7 p.c. in 1st quar-
noim	94	Sugared biscuits	ter
	128, 128 bis and 133		
Ex	158 C	Common wood Tomatoes preserved Lead.	0.12 p.c.
COSTOR)	222	Lead	1.72 p.c.
Ex .	462	Insulating board of veretable fibre of a think	3.25 p.c.
Ex	470 1 .	10 m/m.	and a second second
Ex	476 bis 476 ter		
Ex	522		1.80 p.c.
	and the second second		
11 000 -10091 -1	A 22204 Derré M	cultivators, spring harrows, horse rakes, etc harvesters, binders, reapers.	
-1 -1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			8.28 p.c.
winish.	597 and 600		3.86 p.c.
900 007			9 p.c. 1 27
QL ob			4.27 p.c.
Ex	614 ter	Veneers and counterveneers. Passenger automobiles.	1.60 p.c.
Ex	646 2 E		12.55 p.c.
romais	AT THE BOTH ALL ALL		5.68 p.c. of the
124	de 15 p.c.		total quarterly quo- tas for the 3rd and
or all the	Tarif intern		4th quarters of each
dorgoup	avec mo ré		year.
	and the second se		

14